
- 1 -

2011 NYSCTC Championships
St. Lawrence University
Canton, NY
October 22, 2011

Men’s 8km Team Summary

Place   Team            Points

    1   St. Lawrence       31 

    2   Rochester          53 

    3   Rensselaer        107 

    4   RIT               120 

    5   Ithaca            134 

    6   Utica             135 

    7   Hamilton          157 

    8   Cobleskill        261 

    9   Union             262 

   10   Nazareth          285 
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2011 NYSCTC Championships
St. Lawrence University
Canton, NY
October 22, 2011

Men’s 8km Individual Results
Course Record: 24:39  Lee Berube (Geneseo)  October 8, 2011 Hoffmann/Pre-Regional Invitational

Place  Pts   Time    Name                   Class  Team-Place          Mile   KM   Winner
    1    1   25:46   John Johnston             SR  St. Lawrence-1      5:12  3:13    -:--
    2    2   25:51   James Vavra               SR  Rochester-1         5:13  3:14   +0:05
    3    3   25:53   Seth Jackson              SR  St. Lawrence-2      5:13  3:14   +0:07
    4    4   25:56   Frank Ramirez             SR  Rochester-2         5:14  3:15   +0:10
    5    5   25:57   Steve Kiplagat            SR  St. Lawrence-3      5:14  3:15   +0:11
    6    6   25:58   James Grebey              SR  Hamilton-1          5:14  3:15   +0:12
    7    7   26:01   Sam Rakoc                 JR  St. Lawrence-4      5:15  3:15   +0:15
    8    8   26:24   Mike Kurvach              SR  RIT-1               5:19  3:18   +0:38
    9    9   26:25   Matt Giannino             SO  RIT-2               5:20  3:18   +0:39
   10   10   26:25   Adam Pacheck              SO  Rochester-3         5:20  3:18   +0:39
   11   11   26:28   Cody Racha                FR  Utica-1             5:20  3:19   +0:42
   12   12   26:35   Jeff Corelli              SR  Rensselaer-1        5:22  3:19   +0:49
   13   13   26:41   Morgan Payne              SO  Utica-2             5:23  3:20   +0:55
   14   14   26:42   Dan Craighead             SR  Ithaca-1            5:23  3:20   +0:56
   15   15   26:48   Scott Smolensky           FR  St. Lawrence-5      5:24  3:21   +1:02
   16   16   26:55   Patrick Cavanaugh         JR  Rensselaer-2        5:26  3:22   +1:09
   17   17   26:56   Yuji Wakimoto             SO  Rochester-4         5:26  3:22   +1:10
   18   18   26:57   David Geary               JR  Ithaca-2            5:26  3:22   +1:11
   19   19   26:58   Hashem Zikry              JR  Hamilton-2          5:26  3:22   +1:12
   20   20   27:00   Jason Zayac               SR  Rochester-5         5:27  3:23   +1:14
   21   21   27:01   Andrew Fleisher           SR  Rochester-6         5:27  3:23   +1:15
   22   22   27:08   Mark Rollfs               FR  Rochester-7         5:28  3:24   +1:22
   23   23   27:09   Aldous Strother           SO  Rensselaer-3        5:28  3:24   +1:23
   24   24   27:10   Brendan Courneene         SO  St. Lawrence-6      5:29  3:24   +1:24
   25   25   27:11   Patrick Condon            JR  Rensselaer-4        5:29  3:24   +1:25
   26   26   27:15   Kyle Reid                 FR  RIT-3               5:30  3:24   +1:29
   27   27   27:17   Mark Vorensky             JR  Ithaca-3            5:30  3:25   +1:31
   28   28   27:18   Geoffrey Hall             SO  Cobleskill-1        5:30  3:25   +1:32
   29   29   27:18   Alex Calderwood           SR  St. Lawrence-7      5:30  3:25   +1:32
   30   30   27:21   Gabe Sturges              JR  Union-1             5:31  3:25   +1:35
   31        27:21   Dan Hamilton              JR  Rochester-8         5:31  3:25   +1:35
   32   31   27:23   Sean Quinn                SO  Rensselaer-5        5:31  3:25   +1:37
   33        27:25   Paul Kintner              SR  Rochester-9         5:32  3:26   +1:39
   34   32   27:25   Tyler Gumina              FR  Rensselaer-6        5:32  3:26   +1:39
   35        27:30   Aaron Tompkins            FR  St. Lawrence-8      5:33  3:26   +1:44
   36        27:32   Stephen Tewksbury         FR  Rochester-10        5:33  3:27   +1:46
   37        27:32   Timothy Liponis           SR  St. Lawrence-9      5:33  3:27   +1:46
   38   33   27:32   Mike Debronsky            JR  Rensselaer-7        5:33  3:27   +1:46
   39        27:35   Benjamin Levitz           JR  Rensselaer-8        5:34  3:27   +1:49
   40   34   27:37   Robert Baird              SO  Utica-3             5:34  3:27   +1:51
   41   35   27:41   Nathan Bickell            JR  Ithaca-4            5:35  3:28   +1:55
   42   36   27:43   Zach Godfrey              FR  Utica-4             5:35  3:28   +1:57
   43   37   27:43   Benjamin Yeo              SO  Hamilton-3          5:35  3:28   +1:57
   44        27:44   Brian Barker              SO  Rochester-11        5:35  3:28   +1:58
   45   38   27:45   Michael Peterson          SO  RIT-4               5:36  3:28   +1:59
   46        27:46   Zachary Nelson            SO  St. Lawrence-10     5:36  3:28   +2:00
   47   39   27:46   Samuel Rondeau            SO  RIT-5               5:36  3:28   +2:00
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   48        27:49   Michael Nickerson         SR  Rensselaer-9        5:36  3:29   +2:03
   49   40   27:53   Tyler Murray              SR  Ithaca-5            5:37  3:29   +2:07
   50   41   27:54   Tyler Hayes               JR  Utica-5             5:37  3:29   +2:08
   51   42   27:56   Andrew Bogdan             SO  RIT-6               5:38  3:30   +2:10
   52   43   28:02   Michael Krenzer           JR  RIT-7               5:39  3:30   +2:16
   53        28:04   Kenny Noll                SR  Alfred-1            5:39  3:31   +2:18
   54        28:04   John Bernstein            SO  Rochester-12        5:39  3:31   +2:18
   55   44   28:05   Dennis Ryan               FR  Ithaca-6            5:40  3:31   +2:19
   56        28:05   Trevor Bibb               FR  St. Lawrence-11     5:40  3:31   +2:19
   57        28:05   Sean Callahan             SR  St. Lawrence-12     5:40  3:31   +2:19
   58   45   28:08   Chris Lotsbom             JR  Ithaca-7            5:40  3:31   +2:22
   59        28:09   Joseph Frank              JR  Rensselaer-10       5:41  3:31   +2:23
   60        28:12   Joseph Livote             SO  Rensselaer-11       5:41  3:32   +2:26
   61        28:13   Joseph Lu                 JR  Ithaca-8            5:41  3:32   +2:27
   62        28:14   Josh Barber               SO  RIT-8               5:42  3:32   +2:28
   63        28:19   Brandon Keift             SR  Rensselaer-12       5:43  3:32   +2:33
   64   46   28:20   Robert Woodworth          JR  Hamilton-4          5:43  3:33   +2:34
   65        28:22   Billy Savage              JR  Ithaca-9            5:43  3:33   +2:36
   66   47   28:23   Matt Fedrizzi             SO  Nazareth-1          5:43  3:33   +2:37
   67   48   28:28   Noah Huff                 FR  Utica-6             5:44  3:34   +2:42
   68        28:29   Sam Horwath               SO  Ithaca-10           5:45  3:34   +2:43
   69        28:31   Anthony Altobelli         FR  Ithaca-11           5:45  3:34   +2:45
   70   49   28:33   Robert Hayden             SO  Hamilton-5          5:45  3:34   +2:47
   71   50   28:34   Tim Rutan                 SR  Nazareth-2          5:46  3:34   +2:48
   72        28:40   Ben Casto                 FR  RIT-9               5:47  3:35   +2:54
   73   51   28:41   Eric Stevens              SO  Utica-7             5:47  3:35   +2:55
   74        28:43   Jacob Brower              SR  Ithaca-12           5:47  3:35   +2:57
   75   52   28:49   William Robertson         SO  Hamilton-6          5:49  3:36   +3:03
   76        28:54   Jordan Hill               JR  RIT-10              5:50  3:37   +3:08
   77   53   28:55   Daniel Baer               FR  Hamilton-7          5:50  3:37   +3:09
   78        28:58   Sam Dupuis                JR  Hamilton-8          5:50  3:37   +3:12
   79   54   29:00   Josh Miller               SO  Cobleskill-2        5:51  3:38   +3:14
   80        29:02   Jamie McNamara            FR  Utica-8             5:51  3:38   +3:16
   81   55   29:10   Brendan Connor            FR  Cobleskill-3        5:53  3:39   +3:24
   82   56   29:16   Caelan Lapointe           FR  Union-2             5:54  3:40   +3:30
   83        29:22   Paul Snell                SR  RIT-11              5:55  3:40   +3:36
   84   57   29:26   Ethan Loew                JR  Union-3             5:56  3:41   +3:40
   85   58   29:28   Ian Davies                FR  Union-4             5:56  3:41   +3:42
   86   59   29:32   Zack Dockstader           SO  Cobleskill-4        5:57  3:42   +3:46
   87   60   29:40   Josh Strough              JR  Nazareth-3          5:59  3:43   +3:54
   88        29:56   Derek Seminaro            SR  Utica-9             6:02  3:45   +4:10
   89        29:59   Dylan Thayer              JR  Hamilton-9          6:03  3:45   +4:13
   90        30:00   David Lewis               JR  Utica-10            6:03  3:45   +4:14
   91        30:04   Derek Denkenberger        SR  Alfred-2            6:04  3:46   +4:18
   92   61   30:05   Brian Solinsky            JR  Union-5             6:04  3:46   +4:19
   93        30:14   Dan Bruzzese              SR  Hamilton-10         6:06  3:47   +4:28
   94   62   30:20   Jake Lafaver              SO  Nazareth-4          6:07  3:48   +4:34
   95   63   30:34   Maxwell Unterhalter       FR  Union-6             6:10  3:49   +4:48
   96        30:43   Benjamin Kier             JR  RIT-12              6:11  3:50   +4:57
   97        30:45   Jacob Nevius              SO  Hamilton-11         6:12  3:51   +4:59
   98   64   30:53   Ian Schwartz              SR  Union-7             6:13  3:52   +5:07
   99   65   30:57   Michael Fitzgerald        FR  Cobleskill-5        6:14  3:52   +5:11
  100        31:06   Cam Kelleher              FR  Union-8             6:16  3:53   +5:20
  101        31:25   Eric Ward                 FR  Union-9             6:20  3:56   +5:39
  102   66   31:26   Dan Polino                SR  Nazareth-5          6:20  3:56   +5:40
  103   67   31:27   Joseph Marotta            SR  Cobleskill-6        6:20  3:56   +5:41
  104        32:09   Scott Etkin               SO  Hamilton-12         6:29  4:01   +6:23
  105        32:20   Sam Jones                 FR  Union-10            6:31  4:03   +6:34
  106        32:33   Steve Dagata              SR  Utica-11            6:34  4:04   +6:47
  107   68   32:40   Rob DeWald                SO  Nazareth-6          6:35  4:05   +6:54
  108        32:43   Jacob Gorke               SO  Alfred-3            6:36  4:05   +6:57
  109   69   33:03   Tim Montalvo              SO  Cobleskill-7        6:40  4:08   +7:17
  110        34:01   Mark Rabideau             SO  Cobleskill-8        6:51  4:15   +8:15
  111        34:55   Erick Selzo               JR  Alfred-4            7:02  4:22   +9:09
  112        35:25   Steve Jackson             SO  Cobleskill-9        7:08  4:26   +9:39
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2011 NYSCTC Championships
St. Lawrence University
Canton, NY
October 22, 2011

Men’s 8km Team Results
  1  St. Lawrence       31 Pts   1   3   5   7  15 (24) (29)  5 Avg: 26:05 5 Gap:+1:02

  2  Rochester          53 Pts   2   4  10  17  20 (21) (22)  5 Avg: 26:26 5 Gap:+1:09

  3  Rensselaer        107 Pts  12  16  23  25  31 (32) (33)  5 Avg: 27:03 5 Gap:+0:48

  4  RIT               120 Pts   8   9  26  38  39 (42) (43)  5 Avg: 27:07 5 Gap:+1:22

  5  Ithaca            134 Pts  14  18  27  35  40 (44) (45)  5 Avg: 27:18 5 Gap:+1:11

  6  Utica             135 Pts  11  13  34  36  41 (48) (51)  5 Avg: 27:17 5 Gap:+1:26

  7  Hamilton          157 Pts   6  19  37  46  49 (52) (53)  5 Avg: 27:30 5 Gap:+2:35

  8  Cobleskill        261 Pts  28  54  55  59  65 (67) (69)  5 Avg: 29:11 5 Gap:+3:39

  9  Union             262 Pts  30  56  57  58  61 (63) (64)  5 Avg: 29:07 5 Gap:+2:44

 10  Nazareth          285 Pts  47  50  60  62  66 (68)       5 Avg: 29:41 5 Gap:+3:03

  1  St. Lawrence               31 Points          1    3    5    7   15   (24)   (29)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 John Johnston              SR      1    1 /   1   25:46  5:12  3:13   -:--   -:--

   2 Seth Jackson               SR      3    3 /   4   25:53  5:13  3:14  +0:07  +0:07

   3 Steve Kiplagat             SR      5    5 /   9   25:57  5:14  3:15  +0:11  +0:11

   4 Sam Rakoc                  JR      7    7 /  16   26:01  5:15  3:15  +0:15  +0:15

   5 Scott Smolensky            FR     15   15 /  31   26:48  5:24  3:21  +1:02  +1:02

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 130:25    Average: 26:05  5:16  3:16  +0:19       

   6 Brendan Courneene          SO     24   24 /  55   27:10  5:29  3:24  +1:24  +1:24

   7 Alex Calderwood            SR     29   29 /  84   27:18  5:30  3:25  +1:32  +1:32

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 184:53    Average: 26:25  5:20  3:18  +0:39       

  2  Rochester                  53 Points          2    4   10   17   20   (21)   (22)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 James Vavra                SR      2    2 /   2   25:51  5:13  3:14  +0:05   -:--

   2 Frank Ramirez              SR      4    4 /   6   25:56  5:14  3:15  +0:10  +0:05

   3 Adam Pacheck               SO     10   10 /  16   26:25  5:20  3:18  +0:39  +0:34

   4 Yuji Wakimoto              SO     17   17 /  33   26:56  5:26  3:22  +1:10  +1:05

   5 Jason Zayac                SR     20   20 /  53   27:00  5:27  3:23  +1:14  +1:09

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 132:08    Average: 26:26  5:20  3:18  +0:40       

   6 Andrew Fleisher            SR     21   21 /  74   27:01  5:27  3:23  +1:15  +1:10

   7 Mark Rollfs                FR     22   22 /  96   27:08  5:28  3:24  +1:22  +1:17

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 186:17    Average: 26:37  5:22  3:20  +0:51       

  3  Rensselaer                107 Points         12   16   23   25   31   (32)   (33)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Jeff Corelli               SR     12   12 /  12   26:35  5:22  3:19  +0:49   -:--

   2 Patrick Cavanaugh          JR     16   16 /  28   26:55  5:26  3:22  +1:09  +0:20

   3 Aldous Strother            SO     23   23 /  51   27:09  5:28  3:24  +1:23  +0:34

   4 Patrick Condon             JR     25   25 /  76   27:11  5:29  3:24  +1:25  +0:36

   5 Sean Quinn                 SO     32   31 / 107   27:23  5:31  3:25  +1:37  +0:48

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 135:13    Average: 27:03  5:27  3:23  +1:17       

   6 Tyler Gumina               FR     34   32 / 139   27:25  5:32  3:26  +1:39  +0:50

   7 Mike Debronsky             JR     38   33 / 172   27:32  5:33  3:27  +1:46  +0:57

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 190:10    Average: 27:10  5:29  3:24  +1:24       
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  4  RIT                       120 Points          8    9   26   38   39   (42)   (43)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Mike Kurvach               SR      8    8 /   8   26:24  5:19  3:18  +0:38   -:--

   2 Matt Giannino              SO      9    9 /  17   26:25  5:20  3:18  +0:39  +0:01

   3 Kyle Reid                  FR     26   26 /  43   27:15  5:30  3:24  +1:29  +0:51

   4 Michael Peterson           SO     45   38 /  81   27:45  5:36  3:28  +1:59  +1:21

   5 Samuel Rondeau             SO     47   39 / 120   27:46  5:36  3:28  +2:00  +1:22

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 135:35    Average: 27:07  5:28  3:23  +1:21       

   6 Andrew Bogdan              SO     51   42 / 162   27:56  5:38  3:30  +2:10  +1:32

   7 Michael Krenzer            JR     52   43 / 205   28:02  5:39  3:30  +2:16  +1:38

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 191:33    Average: 27:22  5:31  3:25  +1:36       

  5  Ithaca                    134 Points         14   18   27   35   40   (44)   (45)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Dan Craighead              SR     14   14 /  14   26:42  5:23  3:20  +0:56   -:--

   2 David Geary                JR     18   18 /  32   26:57  5:26  3:22  +1:11  +0:15

   3 Mark Vorensky              JR     27   27 /  59   27:17  5:30  3:25  +1:31  +0:35

   4 Nathan Bickell             JR     41   35 /  94   27:41  5:35  3:28  +1:55  +0:59

   5 Tyler Murray               SR     49   40 / 134   27:53  5:37  3:29  +2:07  +1:11

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 136:30    Average: 27:18  5:30  3:25  +1:32       

   6 Dennis Ryan                FR     55   44 / 178   28:05  5:40  3:31  +2:19  +1:23

   7 Chris Lotsbom              JR     58   45 / 223   28:08  5:40  3:31  +2:22  +1:26

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 192:43    Average: 27:32  5:33  3:26  +1:46       

  6  Utica                     135 Points         11   13   34   36   41   (48)   (51)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Cody Racha                 FR     11   11 /  11   26:28  5:20  3:19  +0:42   -:--

   2 Morgan Payne               SO     13   13 /  24   26:41  5:23  3:20  +0:55  +0:13

   3 Robert Baird               SO     40   34 /  58   27:37  5:34  3:27  +1:51  +1:09

   4 Zach Godfrey               FR     42   36 /  94   27:43  5:35  3:28  +1:57  +1:15

   5 Tyler Hayes                JR     50   41 / 135   27:54  5:37  3:29  +2:08  +1:26

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 136:23    Average: 27:17  5:30  3:25  +1:31       

   6 Noah Huff                  FR     67   48 / 183   28:28  5:44  3:34  +2:42  +2:00

   7 Eric Stevens               SO     73   51 / 234   28:41  5:47  3:35  +2:55  +2:13

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 193:32    Average: 27:39  5:34  3:27  +1:53       

  7  Hamilton                  157 Points          6   19   37   46   49   (52)   (53)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 James Grebey               SR      6    6 /   6   25:58  5:14  3:15  +0:12   -:--

   2 Hashem Zikry               JR     19   19 /  25   26:58  5:26  3:22  +1:12  +1:00

   3 Benjamin Yeo               SO     43   37 /  62   27:43  5:35  3:28  +1:57  +1:45

   4 Robert Woodworth           JR     64   46 / 108   28:20  5:43  3:33  +2:34  +2:22

   5 Robert Hayden              SO     70   49 / 157   28:33  5:45  3:34  +2:47  +2:35

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 137:32    Average: 27:30  5:33  3:26  +1:44       

   6 William Robertson          SO     75   52 / 209   28:49  5:49  3:36  +3:03  +2:51

   7 Daniel Baer                FR     77   53 / 262   28:55  5:50  3:37  +3:09  +2:57

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 195:16    Average: 27:54  5:37  3:29  +2:08       

  8  Cobleskill                261 Points         28   54   55   59   65   (67)   (69)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Geoffrey Hall              SO     28   28 /  28   27:18  5:30  3:25  +1:32   -:--

   2 Josh Miller                SO     79   54 /  82   29:00  5:51  3:38  +3:14  +1:42

   3 Brendan Connor             FR     81   55 / 137   29:10  5:53  3:39  +3:24  +1:52

   4 Zack Dockstader            SO     86   59 / 196   29:32  5:57  3:42  +3:46  +2:14

   5 Michael Fitzgerald         FR     99   65 / 261   30:57  6:14  3:52  +5:11  +3:39

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 145:57    Average: 29:11  5:53  3:39  +3:25       

   6 Joseph Marotta             SR    103   67 / 328   31:27  6:20  3:56  +5:41  +4:09

   7 Tim Montalvo               SO    109   69 / 397   33:03  6:40  4:08  +7:17  +5:45

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 210:27    Average: 30:04  6:04  3:45  +4:18       
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  9  Union                     262 Points         30   56   57   58   61   (63)   (64)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Gabe Sturges               JR     30   30 /  30   27:21  5:31  3:25  +1:35   -:--

   2 Caelan Lapointe            FR     82   56 /  86   29:16  5:54  3:40  +3:30  +1:55

   3 Ethan Loew                 JR     84   57 / 143   29:26  5:56  3:41  +3:40  +2:05

   4 Ian Davies                 FR     85   58 / 201   29:28  5:56  3:41  +3:42  +2:07

   5 Brian Solinsky             JR     92   61 / 262   30:05  6:04  3:46  +4:19  +2:44

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 145:36    Average: 29:07  5:52  3:38  +3:21       

   6 Maxwell Unterhalter        FR     95   63 / 325   30:34  6:10  3:49  +4:48  +3:13

   7 Ian Schwartz               SR     98   64 / 389   30:53  6:13  3:52  +5:07  +3:32

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 207:03    Average: 29:35  5:58  3:42  +3:49       

 10  Nazareth                  285 Points         47   50   60   62   66   (68)       

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Matt Fedrizzi              SO     66   47 /  47   28:23  5:43  3:33  +2:37   -:--

   2 Tim Rutan                  SR     71   50 /  97   28:34  5:46  3:34  +2:48  +0:11

   3 Josh Strough               JR     87   60 / 157   29:40  5:59  3:43  +3:54  +1:17

   4 Jake Lafaver               SO     94   62 / 219   30:20  6:07  3:48  +4:34  +1:57

   5 Dan Polino                 SR    102   66 / 285   31:26  6:20  3:56  +5:40  +3:03

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 148:23    Average: 29:41  5:59  3:43  +3:55       

   6 Rob DeWald                 SO    107   68 / 353   32:40  6:35  4:05  +6:54  +4:17


